# OP \$240.00 4445250

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM748956

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DEERFIELD PARTNERS, L.P.		08/15/2022	Limited Partnership: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADC THERAPEUTICS SA	
Street Address:	Biopôle, route de la Corniche 3 B	
City:	EPALINGS	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	1066	
Entity Type:	Société Anonyme (Sa): SWITZERLAND	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4445250	ADC THERAPEUTICS		
Registration Number:	5516438	ADC THERAPEUTICS		
Registration Number:	5516437	ADC THERAPEUTICS		
Serial Number:	88506312	ADCROZ		
Serial Number:	86871990	ADCT		
Serial Number:	87796629	ADCT		
Serial Number:	88662016	CATCHLIGHT		
Serial Number:	88662133	CATCHLIGHT		
Serial Number:	88506358	ZYNLONTA		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: IPDOCKET@LW.COM, KRISTIN.AZCONA@LW.COM

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 20TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 058516-0144

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIN J AZCONA
SIGNATURE:	/KJA/
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2022

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=ADCT - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Deerfield) (Executed)(134091880.5)#page1.tif

source=ADCT - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Deerfield) (Executed)(134091880.5)#page2.tif

source=ADCT - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Deerfield) (Executed)(134091880.5)#page3.tif

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Termination</u>"), is dated as of August 15, 2022 and made by DEERFIELD PARTNERS, L.P. (the "<u>Grantee</u>"), to ADC THERAPEUTICS SA, a Swiss *société anonyme* (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 19, 2020, made by the Grantor in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Intellectual Property (as defined herein);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 19, 2020 at Reel/Frame 6941/0685;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, the IP Pledge Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 19, 2020 dated as of May 19, 2020, made by the Grantor in favor of the Grantee (the "<u>Pledge Agreement</u>") at Reel/Frame 6984/0014;

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate both the Security Agreement and the Pledge Agreement and terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "<u>Intellectual Property</u>" as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in (i) the "Trademarks" as defined in the Security Agreement and (ii) the "Trademarks" as defined in the Pledge Agreement, in each case, including the Intellectual Property listed on Exhibit A hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates both the Security Agreement and the Pledge Agreement, and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Intellectual Property and, to the extent any Intellectual Property was assigned to Grantee under the Security Agreement or the Pledge Agreement, Grantee hereby assigns to Grantor all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Intellectual Property.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

DEERFIELD PARTNERS, L.P.

By: Deerfield Mgmt, L.P., its General Partner By: J.E. Flynn Capital, LLC, its General Partner

By:

Name: David J/Clark

Title: Authorized Signatory

# Exhibit A

# **Trademarks**

Owner/	Trademark	Appl. Date	Reg. Date	Appl. No.	Reg.	Jurisdiction
Grantor					No.	
AIXC THERAPEUTICS SA	ADC THERAPEUTICS (WORD MARK)	March 22, 2012	December 3, 2013	25577142	4445250	United States
ADC THERAPEUTICS SA	ADC THERAPEUTICS (WORD MARK)	January 11, 2016	July 17, 2018	86983736	5516438	United States
ADC THERAPEUTICS SA	ADC THERAPEUTICS LOGO	January 11, 2016	July 17, 2018	86983735	5516437	United States
ADC THERAPEUTICS SA	ADCROZ	July 9, 2019		88506312		United States
ADC THERAPEUTICS SA	ADCT (WORD MARK)	January 11, 2016		\$6871990		United States
ADC THERAPEUTICS SA	ADCT LOGO	February 13, 2018		87796629		United States
ADC THERAPEUTICS SA	CATCHLIGHT	October 21, 2019		\$\$662016		United States
ADC THERAPEUTICS SA	CATCHLIGHT LOGO	October 21, 2019		88662133		United States
ADC THERAPEUTICS SA	ZYNLONTA	July 9, 2019		88506358		United States

**RECORDED: 08/16/2022**